Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Eckhard Mandelkow			06/10/2009	
Eva-Maria Mandelkow			06/10/2009	
Markus Pickhardt			06/09/2009	
Jacek Biernat			06/06/2009	
David George Lloyd			06/23/2009	
Boris Schmidt			06/16/2009	
Gregor Larbig			06/17/2009	
Name:	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften e. V.			
Street Address:	Hofgartenstr. 8			
City:	Muchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	80539			
Name:	Technische Universitat Darmstadt			
Street Address:	Karolinenplatz 5			
City:	Darmstadt			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	64289			
	The Provost Fello	ows and Scholars of the College of the	Holy and Undivided Trinity of	
Name:	The Provost Fellows and Scholars of the College of the Holy and Undivided Trinity of Queen Elizabeth near Dublin			
Street Address:	College Green			
City:	Dublin 2			
State/Country:	IRELAND			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type				
Propertv	Туре	Number		

501099788

Application Number:	12513	480		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(512)853-8801 ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	jpitre@intprop. Jackie Pitre 700 Lavaca Suite 800 Austin, TEXAS	com		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6333-00200		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric B. Meyertons		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_12513480#page1.tif source=Assignment_12513480#page2.tif source=Assignment_12513480#page3.tif source=Assignment_12513480#page4.tif source=Assignment_12513480#page5.tif source=Assignment_12513480#page6.tif source=Assignment_12513480#page7.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to:

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e. V., having a place of business at Hofgartenstr. 8, 80539 Müchen, Germany;

Technische Universität Darmstadt, having a place of business at Karolinenplatz 5, 64289 Darmstadt, Germany; and

The Provost Fellows and Scholars of the College of the Holy and Undivided Trinity of Queen Elizabeth near Dublin, having a place of business at College Green, Dublin 2, Ireland;

(collectively referred herein as the "Assignees")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/513,480 filed on May 4, 2009, and is entitled "THIAZOLHYDRAZIDES FOR TREATMENT OF NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignees;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignees, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 023976 FRAME: 0107 attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignees shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignees;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

(Signature) <u>lolland Mandellandate:</u> 10. June 2009 Inventor Name: Eckhard Mandelkow (Witness) Loss Reclarche Date: 10. June 2009 <u>Satish Kuman</u> (Witness) SATISH KUNAR (Signature) <u>5. M. Mandelfor</u> Date: <u>10. Yune</u> 2009 Inventor Name: Eva-Maria Mandelkow

(Witness) / Recipilar Date: 10.1 me 2009

ATICH KUNAR

(Witness) Date: 10 (JUNIE/2009

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 023976 FRAME: 0108

(Signature) Inventor Name: Markus Pickhardt

(Witness)

(Witness)

Date: <u>09.06.2009</u> Date: <u>09.06.09</u> Date: <u>09.06.09</u>

(Signature) ____ Inventor Name: Jacek Biernat

(Witness)

(Witness)

Date: _____

Date: _____

Date:

(Signature) ___ Inventor Name: David George Lloyd

(Witness)

Date: _____

Date: _____

(Witness)

Date: _____

Page 3

(Witness)	Date:
(Witness)	Date:
(Signature)Biennat	Date: 06.06.2009
<u>foanne Bienst</u> (Witness)	Date: 06.06.2009
Barbare Kujawshe - Biernet (Witness)	Date: <u>06.06.200</u> 9
(Signature) Inventor Name: David George Lloyd	Date:
	Date:

(Witness)

.

(Signature) ______ Inventor Name: Markus Pickhardt

Date: _____

Date: _____

(Witness)

Page 3

(Signature)	Date:
Inventor Name: Markus Pickhardt	
	Date:
(Witness)	
	Date:
(Witness)	
(Signature) Inventor Name: Jacek Biernat	Date:
(Witness)	Date:
(Witness)	Date:
(Signature) Inventor Name: David George Lloyd	
Hayan V Wark	Date: () une 2009
(Witness)	
NITream	Date: 23/06/2009
(Witness)	

Page 3

(Signature) 1 Inventor Name: Boris Schmidt

Date: 16.6. 2005 _

ر ا (Witness)

(Witness)

Date: 16.06.09

Date: <u>16.06, '09</u>

(Signature) ______ Inventor Name: Gregor Larbig

Date: _____

(Witness)

(Witness)

Date: _____

Date:

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 023976 FRAME: 0112

(Signature)	Date:
Inventor Name: Boris Schmidt	
	Date:
(Witness)	
	Deter
	Date:
(Witness)	
$\cdot \cap$	
	17 26 222
(Signature)	Date: <u>17.06.2009</u>
Inventor Name: Gregor Larbig	
\sim) $i/(l/l)$	
Mullel	Date: 17.06.2005
(Witness)	Date: ////00.2005
(witness)	
Fotol	Date: 12.06 2009
(Witness)	

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 4

RECORDED: 02/23/2010